
2019 Pancake Run Results
BibNumber FirstName LastName Age Birthdate Division Gender FinalTime
184 simon Heys 17 5/23/2001 1 Mile M 0:04:51
142 NOLAN CAMPBELL 15 10/31/2003 1 Mile M 0:05:06
165 JOHN MCDONNELL 31 4/27/1987 1 Mile M 0:05:15
146 BRIAN BISHOP 36 1/22/1982 1 Mile M 0:05:42
143 SARAH BISHOP 36 6/20/1982 1 Mile F 0:05:49
149 DAVID STENGER 38 1/4/1980 1 Mile M 0:05:58
123 MITCH MEINERDING 34 12/2/1984 1 Mile M 0:05:59
135 DANIEL MULLEN 25 8/6/1993 1 Mile M 0:06:03
144 GREG CAMPBELL 50 11/23/1968 1 Mile M 0:06:04
102 RONALD ARGABRIGHT 56 8/29/1962 1 Mile M 0:06:24
180 MICHAEL WILLETS 65 5/8/1953 1 Mile M 0:06:29
164 BROOKLYN MCDONNELL 37 3/7/1981 1 Mile F 0:06:30
106 TIM MOUSER 48 11/11/1970 1 Mile M 0:06:30
160 KAREN HESLOP 32 3/3/1986 1 Mile F 0:06:36
126 ELLIOTT LONG 33 1/24/1985 1 Mile M 0:06:36
113 CHRIS JEMO 46 6/5/1972 1 Mile M 0:06:38
100 CHAD ADAMS 43 4/12/1975 1 Mile M 0:06:41
108 DUSTIN GOOD 30 8/27/1988 1 Mile M 0:06:47
161 MICHELLE KITZE 52 4/19/1966 1 Mile F 0:06:50
177 MACON SMITH 31 8/21/1987 1 Mile M 0:06:51
162 ANDREW LEVINE 34 7/13/1984 1 Mile M 0:07:01
121 MAURA MCGRATH 33 5/3/1985 1 Mile F 0:07:02
159 CONNOR HENDRICKSON 17 4/5/2001 1 Mile M 0:07:05
105 CRYSTAL BARTON 43 6/13/1975 1 Mile F 0:07:13
172 AARON PYLE 33 12/4/1985 1 Mile M 0:07:17
114 CHRIS GLEESON 44 3/13/1974 1 Mile M 0:07:32
137 NICOLE GLUTZ 30 10/19/1988 1 Mile F 0:07:33
117 DREW WARD 56 7/15/1962 1 Mile M 0:07:33
183 RACHEL ZAJAC 27 2/28/1991 1 Mile F 0:07:33
166 BLAIR MILO 35 2/4/1983 1 Mile F 0:07:33
136 JOE GLUTZ 35 1/6/1983 1 Mile M 0:07:35
125 BRANDIE CHRISTENSON 35 11/27/1983 1 Mile F 0:07:40
186 JILL CAMPBELL 56 11/3/1962 1 Mile F 0:07:45
131 NICOLE DITMER 35 2/17/1983 1 Mile F 0:07:47
145 RICHARD BARTON 65 4/2/1953 1 Mile M 0:07:52
182 DAVID ZACK 52 12/19/1966 1 Mile M 0:07:54
120 PAUL HUFFMAN 33 5/8/1985 1 Mile M 0:07:56
157 ERICA GUTIERREZ 44 11/15/1974 1 Mile F 0:07:57
155 HEATHER DEEL 45 2/12/1973 1 Mile F 0:07:58
148 SHELLEY BEUMER 37 8/21/1981 1 Mile F 0:07:58
107 LORI CIALLELLA 53 5/6/1965 1 Mile F 0:08:03
176 JEFFREY SCHWAB 53 11/15/1965 1 Mile M 0:08:05



127 KRISTY LONG 32 4/18/1986 1 Mile F 0:08:07
150 BERNADINE BOYD 55 7/13/1963 1 Mile F 0:08:11
156 BETHANY DERHODES 44 10/23/1974 1 Mile F 0:08:17
179 MARY VAN LOVEREN 44 5/5/1974 1 Mile F 0:08:19
178 NOEL VAN LOVEREN 39 3/26/1979 1 Mile F 0:08:19
187 MICHAEL CAMPBELL 15 11/15/2003 1 Mile M 0:08:37
140 RICHARD CARAMICO 55 9/23/1963 1 Mile M 0:08:41
141 DEBBIE BIDDLE 59 4/30/1959 1 Mile F 0:08:43
154 CHRIS CHILDERS 47 10/12/1971 1 Mile M 0:08:47
116 MADDIE GLEESON 43 5/7/1975 1 Mile F 0:08:49
115 LAURIE GERVERSMAN 46 8/7/1972 1 Mile F 0:08:53
171 ASHLEY OBERSCHLAKE 34 12/14/1984 1 Mile F 0:08:58
118 GAVIN YEAGER 8 8/13/2010 1 Mile M 0:09:02
119 KERRIE SCHUTTE 35 5/3/1983 1 Mile F 0:09:06
130 MELISSA FARNSLEY 48 3/14/1970 1 Mile F 0:09:06
128 MEGAN FRYBURGER 49 1/14/1969 1 Mile F 0:09:07
104 LYNETTE BARCHEK 57 5/27/1961 1 Mile F 0:09:14
170 MARTHA NASH 60 8/28/1958 1 Mile F 0:09:16
169 BRIAN NASH 59 11/20/1959 1 Mile M 0:09:18
139 JASON CIARLO 42 2/8/1976 1 Mile M 0:09:18
138 JOLITA WILBANKS 47 10/1/1971 1 Mile F 0:09:18
181 VICKY WILLIAMS 55 8/5/1963 1 Mile F 0:09:19
173 KENNY RENNER 54 5/18/1964 1 Mile M 0:09:32
122 ELIZABETH STANZE-TATE 45 11/28/1973 1 Mile F 0:09:37
152 STACEY MARTON 48 9/19/1970 1 Mile F 0:09:44
134 VICTORIA HOOVER 31 8/8/1987 1 Mile F 0:09:50
132 MEGAN SUPER 27 12/6/1991 1 Mile F 0:09:52
158 BRENDA HART 60 5/27/1958 1 Mile F 0:09:53
175 TOMMY SANGCHOMPUPHEN46 9/18/1972 1 Mile M 0:09:57
133 EMILY KUGEL 24 2/2/1994 1 Mile F 0:10:02
185 ANGELA BROUSSARD 54 6/10/1964 1 Mile F 0:10:04
151 GARY STENGER 58 1/8/1960 1 Mile M 0:10:07
147 MARGARET WEST 63 12/14/1955 1 Mile F 0:10:10
167 LAURA MODISETTE 67 4/5/1951 1 Mile F 0:10:53
101 ANN ANDERSON 62 3/12/1956 1 Mile F 0:11:56
153 RONALD L. MILLARD II 47 10/26/1971 1 Mile M 0:12:01
189 MACKENZIE BLANKENSHIP 9 9/28/2009 1 Mile F 0:12:51
188 ED BLANKENSHIP 52 2/1/1966 1 Mile M 0:12:53
110 JOHN CIALLELLA 50 3/2/1968 1 Mile M 0:15:38
192 SARAH VUNCK 40 5/5/1978 1 Mile F 0:15:40
112 THERESE STEINER 44 1/5/1974 1 Mile F 0:18:59
111 RICHARD STEINER 45 8/11/1973 1 Mile M 0:19:07
190 Molly Maggard 34 9/19/1984 1 Mile F 0:19:13
191 Preston Maggard 3 9/4/2015 1 Mile M 0:19:13



193 DION BRANHAM 42 7/26/1976 1 Mile M 0:53:35
BibNumber FirstName LastName Age Birthdate Division Gender FinalTime
826 CHRISTIAN LEACH 16 1/10/2002 10K M 0:35:47
814 simon Heys 17 5/23/2001 10K M 0:37:31
770 SARAH BISHOP 36 6/20/1982 10K F 0:37:39
773 BRIAN BISHOP 36 1/22/1982 10K M 0:38:29
795 JOHN MCDONNELL 31 4/27/1987 10K M 0:41:17
714 CONNOR DOWNS 18 12/13/2000 10K M 0:42:05
702 RONALD ARGABRIGHT 56 8/29/1962 10K M 0:43:04
769 NOLAN CAMPBELL 15 10/31/2003 10K M 0:43:31
729 MITCH MEINERDING 34 12/2/1984 10K M 0:43:44
810 MICHAEL WILLETS 65 5/8/1953 10K M 0:45:01
837 Steve Brooks 53 10/21/1965 10K M 0:45:35
776 DAVID STENGER 38 1/4/1980 10K M 0:46:20
794 BROOKLYN MCDONNELL 37 3/7/1981 10K F 0:46:45
824 PATRICK TERHUNE 47 10/16/1971 10K M 0:47:10
819 KURT LAFOREST 57 2/17/1961 10K M 0:47:23
760 DANIEL MULLEN 25 8/6/1993 10K M 0:47:29
719 CHRIS GLEESON 44 3/13/1974 10K M 0:47:39
706 TIM MOUSER 48 11/11/1970 10K M 0:47:42
816 Johnny Richardson 41 8/7/1977 10K M 0:47:49
789 CONNOR HENDRICKSON 17 4/5/2001 10K M 0:48:07
734 ROXANNE HANNA 48 1/29/1970 10K F 0:48:10
727 MAURA MCGRATH 33 5/3/1985 10K F 0:48:17
791 MICHELLE KITZE 52 4/19/1966 10K F 0:49:06
787 ERICA GUTIERREZ 44 11/15/1974 10K F 0:49:08
705 CRYSTAL BARTON 43 6/13/1975 10K F 0:49:42
807 MACON SMITH 31 8/21/1987 10K M 0:50:14
790 KAREN HESLOP 32 3/3/1986 10K F 0:50:39
820 ZACK BOSSLET 39 11/19/1979 10K M 0:50:48
708 DUSTIN GOOD 30 8/27/1988 10K M 0:51:00
771 GREG CAMPBELL 50 11/23/1968 10K M 0:51:11
700 CHAD ADAMS 43 4/12/1975 10K M 0:51:16
821 HEIKE LAPE 49 10/1/1969 10K F 0:51:38
822 JAMES LAPE 50 7/25/1968 10K M 0:51:38
716 CATE BOWSER 12 3/2/2006 10K F 0:51:49
839 RYAN BECK 36 9/22/1982 10K M 0:52:27
829 Bob Brockman 67 10/12/1951 10K M 0:52:34
813 RACHEL ZAJAC 27 2/28/1991 10K F 0:53:05
796 BLAIR MILO 35 2/4/1983 10K F 0:53:05
745 JAYDEN MAHON 22 9/30/1996 10K F 0:53:13
815 HARPER SMITH 58 12/2/1960 10K M 0:53:16
731 ROBERT KELLEY 56 4/26/1962 10K M 0:53:18
777 BERNADINE BOYD 55 7/13/1963 10K F 0:53:43



717 CHRIS JEMO 46 6/5/1972 10K M 0:53:50
712 TAKESHI KAWAMURA 48 1/20/1970 10K M 0:54:00
802 AARON PYLE 33 12/4/1985 10K M 0:54:20
739 ELLIOTT LONG 33 1/24/1985 10K M 0:54:50
782 ANNA HIGHT 36 1/3/1982 10K F 0:55:16
772 RICHARD BARTON 65 4/2/1953 10K M 0:55:33
775 SHELLEY BEUMER 37 8/21/1981 10K F 0:55:45
761 JOE GLUTZ 35 1/6/1983 10K M 0:56:15
762 NICOLE GLUTZ 30 10/19/1988 10K F 0:56:15
724 DREW WARD 56 7/15/1962 10K M 0:56:49
812 DAVID ZACK 52 12/19/1966 10K M 0:57:04
785 HEATHER DEEL 45 2/12/1973 10K F 0:57:41
841 RACHEL BROCKMAN 27 3/25/1991 10K F 0:58:03
704 LYNETTE BARCHEK 57 5/27/1961 10K F 0:58:14
722 AUBRA FREDERICK 33 9/12/1985 10K F 0:58:37
792 ANDREW LEVINE 34 7/13/1984 10K M 0:58:39
730 TODD BAUGUS 36 11/27/1982 10K M 0:59:26
711 ERIC NIEHAUS 33 9/29/1985 10K M 0:59:31
738 BRANDIE CHRISTENSON 35 11/27/1983 10K F 0:59:41
707 LORI CIALLELLA 53 5/6/1965 10K F 0:59:42
801 ASHLEY OBERSCHLAKE 34 12/14/1984 10K F 0:59:53
786 BETHANY DERHODES 44 10/23/1974 10K F 1:00:03
817 LORRAINE CHEEK 47 7/7/1971 10K F 1:00:32
720 LAURIE GERVERSMAN 46 8/7/1972 10K F 1:00:50
806 JEFFREY SCHWAB 53 11/15/1965 10K M 1:01:20
740 KRISTY LONG 32 4/18/1986 10K F 1:01:25
736 MELISSA KAUFFMAN 43 1/18/1975 10K F 1:01:42
733 LAURA THOMAS 46 12/19/1972 10K F 1:01:42
809 MARY VAN LOVEREN 44 5/5/1974 10K F 1:01:57
746 CHAD STUART 40 1/16/1978 10K M 1:02:08
721 MADDIE GLEESON 43 5/7/1975 10K F 1:02:41
732 TERESA KELLEY 60 11/3/1958 10K F 1:02:45
753 NICOLE DITMER 35 2/17/1983 10K F 1:03:04
592 BECKY COMBS 64 9/21/1954 10K F 1:03:23
723 IVAN ROCHA 48 12/21/1970 10K M 1:03:23
768 DEBBIE BIDDLE 59 4/30/1959 10K F 1:03:42
764 MARK PERONE 38 3/31/1980 10K M 1:03:55
766 JASON CIARLO 42 2/8/1976 10K M 1:05:13
763 JOLITA WILBANKS 47 10/1/1971 10K F 1:05:13
818 JULIE MEINTEL 48 10/21/1970 10K F 1:05:16
784 CHRIS CHILDERS 47 10/12/1971 10K M 1:06:11
743 MELISSA FARNSLEY 48 3/14/1970 10K F 1:06:17
755 MEGAN SUPER 27 12/6/1991 10K F 1:06:22
825 JERRY URBANAS 49 2/6/1969 10K M 1:06:27



803 KENNY RENNER 54 5/18/1964 10K M 1:06:29
833 ASHLEY JENKINS 34 2/12/1984 10K F 1:06:54
800 MARTHA NASH 60 8/28/1958 10K F 1:07:03
799 BRIAN NASH 59 11/20/1959 10K M 1:07:03
752 PATSY JOHNSON 55 9/28/1963 10K F 1:07:15
751 KEITH JOHNSON 57 9/10/1961 10K M 1:07:15
827 michael tummings 35 1/23/1983 10K M 1:07:50
765 SHELLEY PERONE 41 2/15/1977 10K F 1:07:50
788 BRENDA HART 60 5/27/1958 10K F 1:08:09
759 VICTORIA HOOVER 31 8/8/1987 10K F 1:08:33
838 JENNA BECK 34 3/16/1984 10K F 1:08:47
728 ELIZABETH STANZE-TATE 45 11/28/1973 10K F 1:08:55
741 MEGAN FRYBURGER 49 1/14/1969 10K F 1:09:07
767 RICHARD CARAMICO 55 9/23/1963 10K M 1:09:17
710 MEGAN BLAKE 39 9/6/1979 10K F 1:09:24
808 NOEL VAN LOVEREN 39 3/26/1979 10K F 1:09:34
779 STACEY MARTON 48 9/19/1970 10K F 1:09:51
783 KARL CROUCH 58 1/23/1960 10K M 1:10:32
823 CRYSTAL GRAF 35 5/30/1983 10K F 1:10:52
834 DONNA HENRY 52 10/12/1966 10K F 1:11:18
715 KEVIN LOVE 49 4/21/1969 10K M 1:12:14
805 TOMMY SANGCHOMPUPHEN46 9/18/1972 10K M 1:12:44
750 MIGUEL ENCINAS 53 7/5/1965 10K M 1:13:06
756 EMILY KUGEL 24 2/2/1994 10K F 1:13:31
774 MARGARET WEST 63 12/14/1955 10K F 1:13:43
725 KERRIE SCHUTTE 35 5/3/1983 10K F 1:15:09
726 PAUL HUFFMAN 33 5/8/1985 10K M 1:16:12
828 ANGELA WAXLER 35 9/21/1983 10K F 1:16:37
797 LAURA MODISETTE 67 4/5/1951 10K F 1:16:49
749 CHRISTINE ENCINAS 53 9/7/1965 10K F 1:19:00
748 STACY DOYLE 43 9/5/1975 10K F 1:19:02
747 MATTHEW DOYLE 37 2/26/1981 10K M 1:19:02
718 DONALD OHDE 58 5/22/1960 10K M 1:21:57
830 GARY SEXTON 45 8/2/1973 10K M 1:22:07
713 CHARLOTTE GROSSKOPH 58 10/8/1960 10K F 1:22:22
701 ANN ANDERSON 62 3/12/1956 10K F 1:22:57
778 GARY STENGER 58 1/8/1960 10K M 1:24:52
757 LISA CORDES 49 7/8/1969 10K F 1:25:22
836 BRIANNA INNOCENT 27 9/19/1991 10K F 1:28:21
835 LIANNA INNOCENT 27 9/19/1991 10K F 1:28:22
781 LADREKA KARIKARI 41 9/14/1977 10K F 1:28:55
811 VICKY WILLIAMS 55 8/5/1963 10K F 1:29:07
840 MYLA CARDONA-JONES33 6/12/1985 10K F 1:30:52
831 ANGELA CHOE 33 11/21/1985 10K F 1:31:28



832 SONYA TANG GIRDWOOD35 3/6/1983 10K F 1:33:42
758 STEVEN CORDES 64 5/8/1954 10K M 1:35:17
780 RONALD L. MILLARD II 47 10/26/1971 10K M 1:42:43
754 RACHEL TOMPKINS 34 1/3/1984 10K F 1:43:36
BibNumber FirstName LastName Age Birthdate Division Gender FinalTime
521 simon Heys 17 5/23/2001 5K M 0:16:58
444 SARAH BISHOP 36 6/20/1982 5K F 0:17:31
443 NOLAN CAMPBELL 15 10/31/2003 5K M 0:17:34
335 AIDAN DOWNS 15 7/4/2003 5K M 0:17:41
306 WILLIAM STOLZ 47 8/3/1971 5K M 0:18:09
447 BRIAN BISHOP 36 1/22/1982 5K M 0:18:18
560 KENJI HEILMAN 47 9/14/1971 5K M 0:18:54
483 JOHN MCDONNELL 31 4/27/1987 5K M 0:19:08
452 RONALD ARGABRIGHT 56 8/29/1962 5K M 0:20:15
460 DAVID STENGER 38 1/4/1980 5K M 0:20:41
378 MITCH MEINERDING 34 12/2/1984 5K M 0:20:43
482 BROOKLYN MCDONNELL 37 3/7/1981 5K F 0:20:48
429 JAMI MULLEN 26 5/8/1992 5K F 0:20:59
505 WESLEY CARTER 33 3/11/1985 5K M 0:21:00
424 COLTEN BRANHAM 21 7/30/1997 5K M 0:21:00
445 GREG CAMPBELL 50 11/23/1968 5K M 0:21:07
498 MICHAEL WILLETS 65 5/8/1953 5K M 0:21:24
430 DANIEL MULLEN 25 8/6/1993 5K M 0:21:34
526 PAUL CURTIN 57 12/6/1961 5K M 0:22:00
456 TIM MOUSER 48 11/11/1970 5K M 0:22:14
420 NIKOLAS BALDWIN 15 2/14/2003 5K M 0:22:41
479 MICHELLE KITZE 52 4/19/1966 5K F 0:22:51
495 MACON SMITH 31 8/21/1987 5K M 0:23:05
450 CHAD ADAMS 43 4/12/1975 5K M 0:23:18
325 MICHELLE FOSTER 48 10/19/1970 5K F 0:23:22
559 JIM SALYER 52 12/16/1966 5K M 0:23:24
455 CRYSTAL BARTON 43 6/13/1975 5K F 0:23:34
382 WILLIAM BARRETT 63 1/1/1956 5K M 0:23:39
370 MAURA MCGRATH 33 5/3/1985 5K F 0:23:45
341 CHRIS GLEESON 44 3/13/1974 5K M 0:23:49
334 FANA MOSELEY 37 8/26/1981 5K F 0:23:51
458 DUSTIN GOOD 30 8/27/1988 5K M 0:24:08
538 GEORGE EDWARDSON 31 5/19/1987 5K M 0:24:11
477 CONNOR HENDRICKSON 17 4/5/2001 5K M 0:24:21
478 KAREN HESLOP 32 3/3/1986 5K F 0:24:23
502 RACHEL ZAJAC 27 2/28/1991 5K F 0:24:24
484 BLAIR MILO 35 2/4/1983 5K F 0:24:24
517 LAUREN SPIRES 31 5/5/1987 5K F 0:24:24
353 JOSH LOGSDON 34 11/30/1984 5K M 0:24:24



524 CHRIS EGBERT 45 1/9/1973 5K M 0:24:25
338 CHRIS JEMO 46 6/5/1972 5K M 0:24:25
475 ERICA GUTIERREZ 44 11/15/1974 5K F 0:24:27
393 ELLIOTT LONG 33 1/24/1985 5K M 0:24:37
490 AARON PYLE 33 12/4/1985 5K M 0:24:52
564 jeff allen 62 3/31/1956 5K M 0:24:56
407 RUBY CLARK 9 3/3/2009 5K F 0:24:57
336 ROBERT DOWNS 48 6/19/1970 5K M 0:25:08
352 JACOB ALLSOP 25 7/22/1993 5K M 0:25:19
360 DREW WARD 56 7/15/1962 5K M 0:25:37
555 MICHAEL MULLEN 58 5/7/1960 5K M 0:25:39
508 RODNEY DEMARIS 33 3/24/1985 5K M 0:25:47
480 ANDREW LEVINE 34 7/13/1984 5K M 0:25:48
406 CHRIS CLARK 35 6/2/1983 5K M 0:25:53
449 SHELLEY BEUMER 37 8/21/1981 5K F 0:26:03
389 BRANDIE CHRISTENSON 35 11/27/1983 5K F 0:26:04
446 RICHARD BARTON 65 4/2/1953 5K M 0:26:19
527 BRIDGETT SHOEMAKER 36 2/4/1982 5K F 0:26:21
435 NICOLE GLUTZ 30 10/19/1988 5K F 0:26:27
434 JOE GLUTZ 35 1/6/1983 5K M 0:26:28
533 DENISE LOGAN-HEUSER62 5/10/1956 5K F 0:26:30
500 DAVID ZACK 52 12/19/1966 5K M 0:26:35
473 HEATHER DEEL 45 2/12/1973 5K F 0:26:45
379 ANNA PAYNE 27 4/7/1991 5K F 0:26:50
461 BERNADINE BOYD 55 7/13/1963 5K F 0:26:54
604 LISA FERNANDEZ 38 6/5/1980 5K F 0:26:54
577 BRIAN MURPHY 42 1/16/1976 5K M 0:26:56
593 ANDREW MCEWAN 59 4/3/1959 5K M 0:27:04
571 RACHELLE WHITE 38 8/11/1980 5K F 0:27:05
504 MORGAN SMITH 21 5/9/1997 5K F 0:27:17
428 MIKE WEBSTER 56 7/25/1962 5K M 0:27:20
497 MARY VAN LOVEREN 44 5/5/1974 5K F 0:27:25
572 GEOFF HAMILTON 37 10/18/1981 5K M 0:27:28
316 NICOLE KUSSMAN 48 12/3/1970 5K F 0:27:28
304 JEROME SIROTNIK 52 11/4/1966 5K M 0:27:32
494 JEFFREY SCHWAB 53 11/15/1965 5K M 0:27:47
438 KATHY SLATTERY 40 2/10/1978 5K F 0:27:51
596 JEFF CRAWFORD 60 10/15/1958 5K M 0:27:55
348 JOE NAGEL 53 8/17/1965 5K M 0:28:03
570 CORIN BREWER 37 10/7/1981 5K F 0:28:08
319 COLLIN GLENN 14 4/26/2004 5K M 0:28:09
583 Todd Rodden 51 3/10/1967 5K M 0:28:10
457 LORI CIALLELLA 53 5/6/1965 5K F 0:28:10
399 ERIN MCMURRY 35 1/8/1983 5K F 0:28:38



317 KATIE SPOLETI 21 3/12/1997 5K F 0:28:38
372 SCOTT WOODS 46 5/10/1972 5K M 0:28:40
396 KRISTY LONG 32 4/18/1986 5K F 0:28:49
322 CHRIS PRATHER-GLENN47 11/15/1971 5K F 0:28:51
489 ASHLEY OBERSCHLAKE 34 12/14/1984 5K F 0:28:52
474 BETHANY DERHODES 44 10/23/1974 5K F 0:28:54
525 ELIZABETH LONG 35 8/4/1983 5K F 0:29:01
442 DEBBIE BIDDLE 59 4/30/1959 5K F 0:29:06
411 NICOLE DITMER 35 2/17/1983 5K F 0:29:11
601 JACK ARMSTRONG 48 8/21/1970 5K M 0:29:17
314 MIA CIALLELLA 22 8/8/1996 5K F 0:29:19
454 LYNETTE BARCHEK 57 5/27/1961 5K F 0:29:27
343 MADDIE GLEESON 43 5/7/1975 5K F 0:29:31
432 TAMMY HOLLEY 57 2/19/1961 5K F 0:29:31
578 SETH MEINTEL 18 3/28/2000 5K M 0:29:32
342 LAURIE GERVERSMAN 46 8/7/1972 5K F 0:29:35
363 ETHAN SCHUTTE 11 10/2/2007 5K M 0:29:42
472 CHRIS CHILDERS 47 10/12/1971 5K M 0:29:46
556 LAURA WALKER 38 7/16/1980 5K F 0:29:48
440 MELINDA ARNETT 39 11/6/1979 5K F 0:29:53
384 PAUL LEWIS 59 10/11/1959 5K M 0:29:53
320 MATHEW GLENN 12 10/17/2006 5K M 0:29:58
401 JOHN EBINGER 61 10/19/1957 5K M 0:30:00
441 RICHARD CARAMICO 55 9/23/1963 5K M 0:30:07
546 MATTHEW GIBSON 11 2/10/2007 5K M 0:30:16
403 MELISSA FARNSLEY 48 3/14/1970 5K F 0:30:18
354 DOUGALS CALVERT 49 3/6/1969 5K M 0:30:29
323 JON FOSTER 57 2/17/1961 5K M 0:30:31
344 ALLYN CROWE 40 7/15/1978 5K M 0:30:53
600 BETH ARMSTRONG 47 10/15/1971 5K F 0:30:56
421 SHARON BALDWIN 47 6/10/1971 5K F 0:30:59
405 KAREN FOWLER 52 3/4/1966 5K F 0:31:02
373 FREDERICK HATTON 46 9/22/1972 5K M 0:31:03
496 NOEL VAN LOVEREN 39 3/26/1979 5K F 0:31:04
436 JOLITA WILBANKS 47 10/1/1971 5K F 0:31:09
439 JASON CIARLO 42 2/8/1976 5K M 0:31:09
586 STEPHANIE HURD 39 3/18/1979 5K F 0:31:11
587 STEVEN HURD 42 4/22/1976 5K M 0:31:12
437 JEFF SEWERT 58 6/27/1960 5K M 0:31:13
582 KEVIN STURM 57 6/22/1961 5K M 0:31:23
466 JARED MCFARLAND 31 6/10/1987 5K M 0:31:25
467 JESSICA MCFARLAND 32 11/6/1986 5K F 0:31:29
513 KRISTEN DEBOLT 29 11/8/1989 5K F 0:31:30
476 BRENDA HART 60 5/27/1958 5K F 0:31:36



400 MEGAN FRYBURGER 49 1/14/1969 5K F 0:31:41
366 KERRIE SCHUTTE 35 5/3/1983 5K F 0:31:44
377 ELIZABETH STANZE-TATE 45 11/28/1973 5K F 0:31:45
488 MARTHA NASH 60 8/28/1958 5K F 0:31:52
487 BRIAN NASH 59 11/20/1959 5K M 0:31:52
300 RACHEL BURD 37 2/12/1981 5K F 0:31:52
422 CHAD WADDINGTON 32 10/20/1986 5K M 0:32:05
423 EMILY WADDINGTON 30 6/22/1988 5K F 0:32:05
523 THOMAS BURNS 33 4/11/1985 5K M 0:32:06
425 VICTORIA HOOVER 31 8/8/1987 5K F 0:32:11
491 KENNY RENNER 54 5/18/1964 5K M 0:32:16
542 TITUS CURINGTON 10 4/18/2008 5K M 0:32:18
463 STACEY MARTON 48 9/19/1970 5K F 0:32:26
584 BETH KERNAN 45 4/20/1973 5K F 0:32:33
493 TOMMY SANGCHOMPUPHEN46 9/18/1972 5K M 0:32:42
412 MEGAN SUPER 27 12/6/1991 5K F 0:32:47
499 VICKY WILLIAMS 55 8/5/1963 5K F 0:32:52
605 michael tummings 35 1/23/1983 5K M 0:32:57
311 ASHLEY MOORMAN 34 6/25/1984 5K F 0:33:01
448 MARGARET WEST 63 12/14/1955 5K F 0:33:02
512 DIANE COOK 65 3/26/1953 5K F 0:33:07
369 PAUL HUFFMAN 33 5/8/1985 5K M 0:33:12
398 CARRIE SAXTON 42 10/19/1976 5K F 0:33:21
563 KRISTA ROWE 41 4/23/1977 5K F 0:33:21
562 AIMEE ROCCO 44 1/28/1974 5K F 0:33:22
574 JESSICA DAVY 33 4/21/1985 5K F 0:33:25
585 JOHN KERNAN 58 5/5/1960 5K M 0:33:32
376 CARLTON GRANT 44 12/26/1974 5K M 0:34:02
594 KATHLEEN BARTEK 35 3/25/1983 5K F 0:34:02
522 ELISE BURNS 20 5/1/1998 5K F 0:34:10
310 LAURA HABER 62 6/6/1956 5K F 0:34:16
565 jerl patton 71 1/21/1947 5K M 0:34:20
599 Annie McGraw 55 1/26/1963 5K F 0:34:31
462 GARY STENGER 58 1/8/1960 5K M 0:34:40
606 DESTINY SAGE 26 10/18/1992 5K F 0:34:43
503 DEE CARTER 26 4/7/1992 5K F 0:34:56
385 ALYSSIA PITTORE 27 6/20/1991 5K F 0:35:21
394 CINDY WHITT 45 6/15/1973 5K F 0:35:22
391 ALISHA BARTON 49 9/18/1969 5K F 0:35:22
413 EMILY KUGEL 24 2/2/1994 5K F 0:35:22
566 AMY STURM 41 8/13/1977 5K F 0:35:28
301 CAROLINE PATTERSON 45 11/8/1973 5K F 0:35:41
541 KARLA CURINGTON 37 6/16/1981 5K F 0:35:43
543 PAUL GIBSON 60 11/1/1958 5K M 0:35:44



485 LAURA MODISETTE 67 4/5/1951 5K F 0:36:19
464 NICHOLE SMITH 32 12/12/1986 5K F 0:36:21
581 Jamma Kelly 43 1/19/1975 5K F 0:36:23
305 ASHLEY NIEHAUS 33 3/27/1985 5K F 0:36:28
539 NICHOLE MAY 34 12/1/1984 5K F 0:36:41
388 CHRISTINE MCCOY 49 12/22/1969 5K F 0:36:42
591 BILL MARTIN 63 9/23/1955 5K M 0:36:54
415 ERICA KNOST 34 3/14/1984 5K F 0:36:55
414 LYNDI CARLSON 29 4/20/1989 5K F 0:36:56
607 ANITA HIGHLAND 46 12/28/1972 5K F 0:37:19
544 LINDA ATKINS 68 12/18/1950 5K F 0:37:26
506 JEFF NAPIER 54 4/13/1964 5K M 0:37:31
536 Andrew Cameron 17 12/26/2001 5K M 0:37:34
520 HEIDI CALVERT 47 7/9/1971 5K F 0:37:34
321 KYLE WESTHAUS 19 9/7/1999 5K M 0:37:52
528 AUSTIN KICK 19 7/2/1999 5K M 0:38:03
529 SAM LAW 18 6/6/2000 5K F 0:38:03
451 ANN ANDERSON 62 3/12/1956 5K F 0:38:14
312 RHONDA LEEN 60 5/19/1958 5K F 0:38:18
554 JENNIFER TALLMAN 36 6/4/1982 5K F 0:38:32
431 ANGELA FERNANDEZ 39 11/14/1979 5K F 0:38:32
532 TESSA MAXWELL 42 9/20/1976 5K F 0:38:48
357 MATT GERBERICK 46 7/9/1972 5K M 0:38:57
356 GUS VITALI 56 8/12/1962 5K M 0:39:02
329 EMERSYN SIVON 10 9/7/2008 5K F 0:39:05
324 MADISON FOSTER 10 12/3/2008 5K F 0:39:05
355 MATT LEWIS 64 1/3/1954 5K M 0:39:06
558 SHELBY ADKINS 26 9/13/1992 5K F 0:39:13
557 DAWN MCGLONE 51 10/15/1967 5K F 0:39:13
390 DAN DONOHUE 53 8/19/1965 5K M 0:39:22
346 MARK DAVIS 48 6/8/1970 5K M 0:39:22
602 ELIZABETH PAPAS 34 10/22/1984 5K F 0:39:29
603 ANDREW WENDT 34 1/30/1984 5K M 0:39:29
351 JENNIFER BUCK 26 7/10/1992 5K F 0:39:51
349 MORGAN WILSON 28 2/10/1990 5K F 0:39:52
375 KRISTA WITTERS 60 1/22/1958 5K F 0:40:19
327 BILL SIVON 47 8/2/1971 5K M 0:40:37
580 Gary Whitney 64 8/27/1954 5K M 0:40:48
303 KRISTINA PATTERSON 12 3/24/2006 5K F 0:41:10
540 AMY BLANKENSHIP 49 2/23/1969 5K F 0:41:48
302 KATIE PATTERSON 22 7/11/1996 5K F 0:41:56
551 DIANNE SPALDING 55 10/13/1963 5K F 0:42:57
534 SARAH BARHORST 28 10/28/1990 5K F 0:43:05
545 KARI GIBSON 33 8/18/1985 5K F 0:43:13



561 ALEJANDRA RAMIREZ 42 3/5/1976 5K F 0:43:58
530 MICHELLE KINSWORTHY 46 12/4/1972 5K F 0:43:58
318 TOM GROSSKOPH 61 11/1/1957 5K M 0:44:05
537 DAVID CROWDER SR 51 1/7/1967 5K M 0:44:43
535 JOLIE CROWDER 46 9/29/1972 5K F 0:44:43
595 KATHY COLLIN 65 10/10/1953 5K F 0:44:54
417 MARGARET WEST 65 4/25/1953 5K F 0:45:00
381 CLIFFORD JOHNSON 67 5/10/1951 5K M 0:45:25
465 RONALD L. MILLARD II 47 10/26/1971 5K M 0:45:30
573 SUSAN PHILLIPS 54 6/17/1964 5K F 0:45:43
518 JULIE JANOWIECKI 48 8/21/1970 5K F 0:45:50
519 MEGGAN DENNIS 41 10/16/1977 5K F 0:45:50
339 CHRISTOPHER SMITH 34 9/9/1984 5K M 0:45:56
337 MARGARITA PEREZ 41 12/5/1977 5K F 0:45:57
470 ASHLEY KOHR 30 1/22/1988 5K F 0:46:08
358 AMANDA DAVIS 36 6/29/1982 5K F 0:46:08
345 LIN STOKES-CROWE66 2/22/1952 5K F 0:46:11
374 MEGAN GRICE 35 8/1/1983 5K F 0:46:39
433 ALEXANDER HALL 26 12/7/1992 5K M 0:46:42
468 CONNIE LIBBEE 54 12/8/1964 5K F 0:46:44
516 EVELYN JONES 56 10/19/1962 5K F 0:46:47
568 NO NAME2 99 5K M 0:47:21
404 JENNIFER BISHOP 43 5/14/1975 5K F 0:47:23
410 LUCILLE SWANSON-BISHOP10 6/17/2008 5K F 0:47:24
567 NO NAME1 99 5K M 0:47:26
550 BENNY SPALDING 64 8/20/1954 5K M 0:47:38
367 REGINA PAXTON 49 3/29/1969 5K F 0:47:41
365 JASON PAXTON 48 3/15/1970 5K M 0:48:04
507 SAMANTHA PITCHFORD 33 7/20/1985 5K F 0:48:56
509 EMMA ALLEN 6 7/24/2012 5K F 0:48:56
427 SCOTT MOSS 48 9/15/1970 5K M 0:49:32
426 KRIS MOSS 46 2/17/1972 5K F 0:50:05
392 LISA WAGNER 54 8/24/1964 5K F 0:50:05
364 CAILEIGH PAXTON 19 9/24/1999 5K F 0:50:30
333 ASHLEY CRUEA 35 2/8/1983 5K F 0:50:38
332 MARY THOMAS 53 11/28/1965 5K F 0:50:38
515 SUE MARTIN 48 2/26/1970 5K F 0:50:40
501 DOMINAQUE COOPER 30 3/8/1988 5K F 0:50:57
383 KAREN LEWIS 62 10/12/1956 5K F 0:51:06
368 LINDA HACKER 64 11/12/1954 5K F 0:51:19
371 AMY CLAPSADDLE 39 7/2/1979 5K F 0:51:19
579 Deanna McAtee 44 10/19/1974 5K F 0:52:15
514 LEA HEATON 30 5/1/1988 5K F 0:52:22
361 KIRSTEN SEARLE 55 4/2/1963 5K F 0:53:16



598 TINA SOSA 30 6/5/1988 5K F 0:53:35
597 BRANDON SOSA 29 8/11/1989 5K M 0:53:48
350 ATHENA HAUS 47 4/25/1971 5K F 0:53:52
549 RACHEL BENTON 28 3/20/1990 5K F 0:54:50
471 STEPHANIE STENGER 56 9/7/1962 5K F 0:55:06
547 JESSICA BALSER 36 1/13/1982 5K F 0:55:21
569 Emily Sparks 37 1/27/1981 5K F 0:55:46
548 SHERRY BALSER 28 10/19/1990 5K F 0:55:56
386 JENNIFER SIMPSON 47 4/21/1971 5K F 0:55:57
331 TORRANDA HOWELL 43 4/14/1975 5K F 0:56:29
347 DEBBIE NAGEL 54 6/26/1964 5K F 0:56:50
576 ROBERT DAVY 27 4/18/1991 5K M 0:57:06
588 TIMICA JENKINS 41 1/23/1977 5K F 0:57:34
315 ANGELA HEATON 48 10/21/1970 5K F 0:58:41
313 AMANDA HORN 28 3/5/1990 5K F 0:58:49
340 STANLEY STEWART 65 4/26/1953 5K M 1:00:51
510 MELODY STANGE 64 8/22/1954 5K F 1:01:19
511 VIRGINIA PERRY 66 1/31/1952 5K F 1:01:19
469 CAITLIN BUTCHER 26 10/19/1992 5K F 1:01:22
552 SAMANTHA SHEPHERD 34 10/19/1984 5K F 1:01:55
BibNumber FirstName LastName Age Birthdate Division Gender FinalTime
1041 THOMAS LENTZ 51 3/8/1967 Half M 1:17:28
1042 ADAM RIDDLE 37 5/10/1981 Half M 1:18:20
1011 BRANDON EASTON 28 9/15/1990 Half M 1:27:06
1022 DANIEL BENSMAN 44 12/20/1974 Half M 1:33:20
1006 DAVID RYAN 48 3/25/1970 Half M 1:35:54
1013 PETER QUMSIYEH 33 3/17/1985 Half M 1:36:31
1023 Bryan Rioch 49 2/23/1969 Half M 1:38:38
1043 MARY RIDDLE 37 9/21/1981 Half F 1:40:33
1040 NICHOLAS KLAENE 16 2/11/2002 Half M 1:41:48
1021 DAVID SWISHER 40 8/28/1978 Half M 1:42:05
1032 GREGORY LANE 54 3/10/1964 Half M 1:44:46
1035 THOMAS MILBURN 43 1/19/1975 Half M 1:46:05
1016 JANET LEE 46 6/2/1972 Half F 1:46:20
1000 RACHAEL HOUCK 39 1/27/1979 Half F 1:48:23
1038 JAMIE ODELL 42 1/24/1976 Half M 1:50:16
1039 KATIE BARRETT 25 5/4/1993 Half F 1:51:06
1029 AARON TURPIN 30 5/4/1988 Half M 1:52:24
1002 DOMINIC RATCLIFF 37 7/31/1981 Half M 1:52:25
1015 ANTHONY WALKER 52 9/4/1966 Half M 1:52:35
1019 PERRY GRAF 34 5/15/1984 Half M 1:53:34
1005 PHIL SMITH 48 1/27/1970 Half M 1:56:50
1004 KRISTEN BOWSER 40 8/12/1978 Half F 1:57:15
1025 DANIEL THOMPSON 58 10/12/1960 Half M 1:58:44



1008 GREG BELL 59 11/16/1959 Half M 1:59:03
1034 SARAH MORRISON 36 3/3/1982 Half F 1:59:14
1026 KATHY ROBBINS 48 9/21/1970 Half F 1:59:43
1030 MELISSA PFAHLER 38 1/31/1980 Half F 2:02:25
1007 MARGARET HURLEY 56 8/30/1962 Half F 2:06:35
1020 PAUL SCHWEITZER 59 2/15/1959 Half M 2:08:39
1027 JEAN SCHMIDT 67 11/29/1951 Half F 2:09:36
1012 SHAWN CARTER 46 8/22/1972 Half M 2:09:54
1045 ANNA KAHLIG 23 9/28/1995 Half F 2:11:37
1044 JESSICA VOGEL 23 10/31/1995 Half F 2:13:44
1024 KATEY SIZEMORE 24 7/21/1994 Half F 2:15:20
1031 TONIA WILLIAMS 46 8/16/1972 Half F 2:16:33
1014 JOSEPH MITCHELL 50 11/1/1968 Half M 2:16:56
1028 JENNIFER BLACK 67 11/29/1951 Half F 2:17:02
1010 REBECCA KELLER 65 1/13/1953 Half F 2:21:34
1037 AMBER BLOOM 50 12/25/1968 Half F 2:31:54
1033 JESSICA EVERS 37 10/9/1981 Half F 2:32:06
1009 MELISSA HEATON 47 5/21/1971 Half F 2:42:44
1018 KATHERINE KISTLER 36 6/11/1982 Half F 2:42:50
1017 JANET SHAW 38 1/24/1980 Half F 2:42:51
1036 BARBARA ELLWEIN 61 1/2/1957 Half F 2:54:12


